statements required by the adoption of SFAS No. 144 and EITF Issue 02-03,
management has identified certain errors which necessitated a restatement of the
Company's 2001 and 2000 consolidated financial statements. The following tables
and discussion highlight the effects of the restatement adjustments and
reclassifications on the previously reported consolidated statements of
operations for 2001 and 2000 (in millions).

CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS

   FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2001
   ------------------------------------------------------------------
   INCREASE (DECREASE) DUE TO:
   ---------------------------------------

Edgar Filing: MIRANT CORP - Form 10-K

113

   AS PREVIOUSLY   DISCONTINUED   EITF ISSUE   RESTATEMENT   AS
   REPORTED   OPERATIONS   02-03   ADJUSTMENTS   RESTATED
   -------------   ------------   ----------   -----------   --------

OPERATING REVENUES:
  Generation.....   $30,979   $ (74)   $(23,438)   $   17   $7,484
  Integrated utilities and
   distribution.....   475   --   --   --   475
  Net trading revenue.....   --   126   433   4   563
  Other.....   48   (29)   --   (17)   2
   -------   -----   --------   ------   ------
Total operating revenues.....   31,502   23   (23,005)   4   8,524
   -------   -----   --------   ------   ------
OPERATING EXPENSES:
Cost of fuel, electricity and other
  products.....   28,434   (1)   (23,005)   132   5,560
Selling, general and
  administrative.....   974   (59)   --   (38)   877
Maintenance.....   141   (7)   --   49   183
Depreciation and amortization.....   396   (22)   --   (2)   372
Impairment losses and restructuring
  charges.....   85   (4)   --   1   82
Gain on sales of assets, net.....   --   5   --   (7)   (2)
Other.....   453   (16)   --   (11)   426
   -------   -----   --------   ------   ------
  Total operating expenses.....   30,483   (104)   (23,005)   124   7,498
   -------   -----   --------   ------   ------
OPERATING INCOME (LOSS).....   1,019   127   --   (120)   1,026
   -------   -----   --------   ------   ------
OTHER (EXPENSE) INCOME, NET:
Interest income.....   129   (11)   --   --   118
Interest expense.....   (560)   9   --   (63)   (614)
Gain on sales of investments, net....   4   --   --   (4)   --
Equity in income of affiliates.....   245   (2)   --   (26)   217
Impairment loss on minority owned
  affiliates.....   --   --   --   (3)   (3)
Receivables recovery.....   10   --   --   --   10
Other, net.....   38   (8)   --   --   30
   -------   -----   --------   ------   ------
  Total other expense, net.....   (134)   (12)   --   (96)   (242)
   -------   -----   --------   ------   ------

   F-18

   MIRANT CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES

   NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS -- (CONTINUED)

   FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2001
   ------------------------------------------------------------------
   INCREASE (DECREASE) DUE TO:
   ---------------------------------------
   AS PREVIOUSLY   DISCONTINUED   EITF ISSUE   RESTATEMENT   AS
   REPORTED   OPERATIONS   02-03   ADJUSTMENTS   RESTATED
   -------------   ------------   ----------   -----------   --------

INCOME (LOSS) FROM CONTINUING
  OPERATIONS BEFORE INCOME TAXES AND
  MINORITY INTEREST.....   885   115   --   (216)   784

Edgar Filing: MIRANT CORP - Form 10-K

114

PROVISION (BENEFIT) FOR INCOME
  TAXES.....   260   42   --   (46)   256
MINORITY INTEREST.....   62   --   --   1   63
   -------   -----   --------   ------   ------
INCOME (LOSS) FROM CONTINUING
  OPERATIONS.....   563   73   --   (171)   465
   -------   -----   --------   ------   ------
INCOME (LOSS) FROM DISCONTINUED
  OPERATIONS, NET OF TAXES OF
  $(42).....   5   (73)   --   12   (56)
   -------   -----   --------   ------   ------
NET INCOME (LOSS).....   $   568   $  --   $   --   $ (159)   $  409
   =======   =====   ========   ======   ======
EARNINGS (LOSS) PER SHARE:
  Basic:
   From continuing operations.....   $  1.65   $ 1.36
   From discontinued operations....   0.01   (0.16)
   -------   ------
   Net income.....   $  1.66   $ 1.20
   =======   ======

[…]

Equity in income of affiliates was adjusted by $26 million, primarily as a
result of changes in the timing of income recognition from the Company's Bewag
investment between 2001 and 2000.

   The provision for income tax for 2001 was adjusted primarily as a result
of: $4 million of additional income tax expense recorded in Asia, $21 million of
additional income tax expenses related to WPD; the tax effect of restatement
adjustments in 2001 described above; and various adjustments related to U.S.
residual taxes or non-consolidated equity interests.

   FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2000
   ------------------------------------------------------------------
   INCREASE (DECREASE) DUE TO:
   ---------------------------------------
   AS PREVIOUSLY   DISCONTINUED   EITF ISSUE   RESTATEMENT   AS
   REPORTED   OPERATIONS   02-03   ADJUSTMENTS   RESTATED
   -------------   ------------   ----------   -----------   --------

OPERATING REVENUES:
  Generation.....   $12,816   $(66)   $(9,545)   $ (98)   $3,107
  Integrated utilities and
   distribution.....   477   --   --   --   477
  Net trading revenue.....   --   (2)   360   7   365
  Other.....   22   (10)   --   (10)   2
   -------   ----   -------   -----   ------
Total operating revenues.....   13,315   (78)   (9,185)   (101)   3,951
   -------   ----   -------   -----   ------
OPERATING EXPENSES:
Cost of fuel, electricity and other
  products.....   11,437   (1)   (9,185)   (88)   2,163
Selling, general and
  administrative.....   512   (43)   --   (4)   465
Maintenance.....   136   (8)   --   15   143
Depreciation and amortization.....   317   (11)   --   (6)   300
Impairment losses and restructuring
  charges.....   18   --   --   (18)   --
Other.....   231   (12)   --   (12)   207
   -------   ----   -------   -----   ------
  Total operating expenses.....   12,651   (75)   (9,185)   (113)   3,278
   -------   ----   -------   -----   ------
OPERATING INCOME (LOSS).....   664   (3)   --   12   673
   -------   ----   -------   -----   ------
OTHER (EXPENSE) INCOME, NET:
Interest income.....   187   (11)   --   --   176
Interest expense.....   (615)   14   --   (5)   (606)

Edgar Filing: MIRANT CORP - Form 10-K

116

Gain on sales of investments, net....   20   --   --   (1)   19
Equity in income of affiliates.....   196   --   --   57   253
Impairment loss on minority owned
  affiliates.....   --   --   --   (18)   (18)
Other, net.....   50   (12)   --   10   48
   -------   ----   -------   -----   ------
  Total other expense, net.....   (162)   (9)   --   43   (128)
   -------   ----   -------   -----   ------

   F-20

   MIRANT CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES

   NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS -- (CONTINUED)

   FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2000
   ------------------------------------------------------------------
   INCREASE (DECREASE) DUE TO:
   ---------------------------------------
   AS PREVIOUSLY   DISCONTINUED   EITF ISSUE   RESTATEMENT   AS
   REPORTED   OPERATIONS   02-03   ADJUSTMENTS   RESTATED
   -------------   ------------   ----------   -----------   --------

INCOME (LOSS) FROM CONTINUING
  OPERATIONS BEFORE INCOME TAXES AND
  MINORITY INTEREST.....   502   (12)   --   55   545
PROVISION (BENEFIT) FOR INCOME
  TAXES.....   86   (15)   --   87   158
MINORITY INTEREST.....   84   --   --   4   88
   -------   ----   -------   -----   ------
INCOME (LOSS) FROM CONTINUING
  OPERATIONS.....   332   3   --   (36)   299
   -------   ----   -------   -----   ------
INCOME (LOSS) FROM DISCONTINUED
  OPERATIONS, NET OF TAXES OF
  $(15).....   27   (3)   --   7   31
   -------   ----   -------   -----   ------
NET INCOME (LOSS).....   $   359   $ --   $   --   $ (29)   $  330
   =======   ====   =======   =====   ======
EARNINGS (LOSS) PER SHARE:
  Basic:
   From continuing operations.....   $  1.15   $ 1.03
   From discontinued operations....   0.09   0.11
   -------   ------
   Net income.....   $  1.24   $ 1.14
   =======   ======

[…]

income tax effect of a currency devaluation in the Philippines of $35 million
which had not been previously recognized and $62 million of additional expense
related to Bewag and the tax effect of restatement adjustments in 2000 described
above.

   F-21

   MIRANT CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES

   NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS -- (CONTINUED)

   CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEETS

   AT DECEMBER 31, 2001
   -----------------------------------------------------
   INCREASE (DECREASE) DUE TO:
   ---------------------------
   AS PREVIOUSLY   DISCONTINUED   RESTATEMENT   AS
   REPORTED   OPERATIONS   ADJUSTMENTS   RESTATED
   -------------   ------------   -----------   --------

   ASSETS
CURRENT ASSETS:
Cash and cash equivalents.....   $   836   $  (8)   $   (35)   $   793
Funds on deposit.....   --   --   180   180
Receivables, less provision for uncollectibles of
  $191.....   3,018   (30)   (184)   2,804
Price risk management assets.....   1,458   (13)   (325)   1,120
Deferred income taxes.....   364   (16)   16   364
Assets held for sale.....   --   828   --   828
Other.....   1,091   (12)   (515)   564
   -------   -----   -------   -------
  Total current assets.....   6,767   749   (863)   6,653
   -------   -----   -------   -------
PROPERTY, PLANT AND EQUIPMENT, NET.....   7,847   (485)   160   7,522
   -------   -----   -------   -------
NONCURRENT ASSETS:
Goodwill, net of accumulated amortization of $275.....   3,245   (5)   57   3,297
Other intangible assets, net of accumulated
  amortization of $70.....   869   (15)   (46)   808
Investments.....   2,244   (12)   71   2,303

Edgar Filing: MIRANT CORP - Form 10-K

118

Notes and other receivables, less provision for
  uncollectibles of $96.....   287   (205)   (16)   66
Price risk management assets.....   709   --   (198)   511
Deferred income taxes.....   402   --   259   661
Other.....   384   (27)   (135)   222
   -------   -----   -------   -------
  Total noncurrent assets.....   8,140   (264)   (8)   7,868
   -------   -----   -------   -------
  TOTAL ASSETS.....   $22,754   $  --   $  (711)   $22,043
   =======   =====   =======   =======
   LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY
CURRENT LIABILITIES:
Short-term debt.....   $   55   $  --   $   --   $   55
Current portion of long-term debt.....   2,604   --   6   2,610
Accounts payable and accrued liabilities.....   2,724   (24)   (61)   2,639
Taxes accrued.....   161   (14)   (80)   67
Price risk management liabilities.....   1,409   (6)   (109)   1,294
Obligations under energy delivery and purchase
  commitments.....   635   --   (132)   503
Other.....   478   208   (286)   400
   -------   -----   -------   -------
  Total current liabilities.....   8,066   164   (662)   7,568
   -------   -----   -------   -------
NONCURRENT LIABILITIES:
Long-term debt.....   5,824   (150)   151   5,825
Price risk management liabilities.....   624   --   749   1,373
Obligations under energy delivery and purchase
  commitments.....   1,376   --   (547)   829
Deferred income taxes.....   109   (14)   (95)   --
Other.....   630   --   (78)   552
   -------   -----   -------   -------
  Total noncurrent liabilities.....   8,563   (164)   180   8,579
   -------   -----   -------   -------
MINORITY INTEREST IN SUBSIDIARY COMPANIES.....   282   --   11   293
COMPANY OBLIGATED MANDATORILY REDEEMABLE SECURITIES OF
  A SUBSIDIARY HOLDING SOLELY PARENT COMPANY
  SUBORDINATED DEBENTURES.....   345   --   --   345

   F-22

   MIRANT CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES

   NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS -- (CONTINUED)

   AT DECEMBER 31, 2001
   -----------------------------------------------------
   INCREASE (DECREASE) DUE TO:
   ---------------------------
   AS PREVIOUSLY   DISCONTINUED   RESTATEMENT   AS
   REPORTED   OPERATIONS   ADJUSTMENTS   RESTATED
   -------------   ------------   -----------   --------

STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY:
Common stock.....   4   --   --   4
Additional paid-in capital.....   4,886   --   (2)   4,884
Retained earnings.....   729   --   (135)   594
Accumulated other comprehensive loss.....   (119)   --   (103)   (222)
Treasury stock, at cost.....   (2)   --   --   (2)
   -------   -----   -------   -------

Edgar Filing: MIRANT CORP - Form 10-K

119

  Total stockholders' equity.....   5,498   --   (240)   5,258
   -------   -----   -------   -------
  TOTAL LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY.....   $22,754   $  --   $  (711)   $22,043
   =======   =====   =======   =======

   Funds on deposit have been reclassified from other current assets to a
separate line on the consolidated balance sheet.

   Receivables, net was adjusted by $184 million primarily due to the
reduction of customer receivables by $152 million due to cash receipts in 2001
previously not recorded as such, and due to the reduction of accrued revenues by
$85 million due to an error associated with the accounting for sales of natural
gas.

   Price risk management assets, current and noncurrent, were adjusted by $523